

GAHC010027142020



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : CRL.A(J) 6/2020

1:RAMEN TANTI
JORHAT, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY PP, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner :

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJIT BORTHAKUR**

ORDER

Date : 02-03-2020

This jail appeal is filed against the Judgment & Order, dated 29.07.2019, passed by the learned Sessions Judge, Jorhat in Special Case No. 65/2008, whereby the appellant is convicted under Section 376 of the IPC and sentenced to undergo Rigorous Imprisonment for 10 years and to pay a fine of Rs. 5,000/, in default to undergo further imprisonment for 6 months.

Ms. Bijita Sarma is hereby appointed as Amicus Curiae to defend the case of the appellant.

Informed all concerned.

Call for the record.

Appeal is admitted.

Issue notice to the informant by registered post with A/D card.

List on 03.04.2020.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant