

GAHC010027142020



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/6/2020

RAMEN TANTI
JORHAT, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY PP, ASSAM.

2:SMTI. MANJU TANTI

D/O-SRI MOTHAN TANTI
R/O-VILLAGE-LOHPOHIA T.E. NATUN LINE
P.S.-PULIBOR
DISTRICT-JORHAT
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. BIJITA SARMA, AMICUS CURIAE,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. M K BROWN, AMICUS CURIAE, R2

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

Date : 26.03.2026

None appears for the appellant on call.

However, Mr. D. Baishya, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State and Ms. M.K. Brown, learned *Amicus Curiae* for the respondent No. 2/informant are present.

List on 02.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant